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TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 400 Registered Voters in WA
SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: 5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
101 land line with live interviewer
98 cell phone with live interviewer
201 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: December 26-28, 2021

REGION: Seattle=10% King Co=19% Pierce/Kitsap=16%
N. Sound=17% Penn/SW=18% Eastern WA=21%

PARTYID Democrat=35% Republican...29% Independent 35%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview
e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

e The data were statically weighted by region and education to align more closely with the population of
registered voters

o Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1 In the first few questions, | would like to know - in general terms - whether you expect
things will go well or not so well in the next year or so. First, over the next year, do you
think things will get Much Better, Somewhat Better, Somewhat Worse or Much Worse...

MB | SB | BETTER | SW | MW | WORSE | DK

A Inthe United States s | 36 43 28 | 24 59 5 OLIJJIIS%C()K
B In Washington state 8 | 39 47 26 | 23 49 4 | -0.271
C Inyour community 7 140 48 24 | 18 43 9
D Foryou and your household | 11 | 47 58 19| 15 34 8

2 The next questions are about Governor Jay Inslee [INS-lee]. Overall, how would you rate
the job Mr. Inslee is doing as Governor? Would you say...

14 Excellent
26 Good 39% POSITIVE
20 Only Fair 60% NEGATIVE
41 Poor

1 No Opin

3 As you may know, the annual session of the legislature begins in a couple of weeks. In
your personal opinion, what are the most important issues the Legislature should focus
on during this session? [OPEN ENDED. FULL RESULTS ON PAGE 6]

ECONOMY 32% COVID 23% HOMELESSNESS 21% GOVT 17% TAXES 13% PUBLIC SAFETY 12%
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The next couple of questions are about proposals that the legislature will be discussing in the
coming weeks,

4 One proposal concerns housing. If passed, it would eliminate single family zoning in cities
and towns with populations over 10,000. This would make it possible to build multi-family
housing anywhere in these cities. Are you inclined to [READ & ROTATE] that proposal?

9
27
23
32

8

Strongly Favor

Favor 37% FAVOR
Oppose 55% OPPOSE
Strongly Oppose

DK/NA

5 Another proposal concerns firearms. It would ban the sale of high-capacity magazines for
guns so that a gun could hold only a small number of bullets - like 10 - at a time. Are you
inclined to [READ & ROTATE] that proposal?

33
21
10
34

2

PANDEMIC

Strongly Favor

Favor 54% FAVOR
Oppose 44% OPPOSE
Strongly Oppose

DK/NA

6 The next questions are about the coronavirus pandemic. First, which of the following - if
any - have you personally experienced since the beginning of the outbreak:

1/22

1/21 4/20 (previous year's results)

26
76
29
13
5
7
5
12

10 11 You or someone in your household contracted the Coronavirus
55 Someone you know personally contracted the Coronavirus
35 37 Been working from home
19 23 Had your work hours reduced
11 14 Been furloughed from your job
9 9 Lostyour job
9 3 Missed a mortgage or rent payment because of the virus
23 38 None of the above

7 Have you or anyone in your household voluntarily quit their job since the pandemic
started?

4
4
81
10
1

Yes - | have

Yes - Other in my household

No

Does Not apply ( e.g., Retired or student)
DK/NA

8 IFYES: Are you [is that person] looking for a better job? Or have you [they] decided to quit
working altogether? Or are you [they] undecided about that?
% OF YES % OF TOTAL SAMPLE

35 3 Looking for Better Job

45 4 Quit working
15 1 Undecided
5 1 NA/REF

© 2022 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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9 Which of the following - if any - have you been you doing this holiday season:
1/22 1/21 CHECK ALL THAT APPLY
18 23 Staying home alone
53 67 Staying home and celebrating with just people in my immediate household
45 20 Gathering with extended family
37 10 Gathering with friends in person
19 26 Seeing friends and family on a computer chat
30 5 Going out to a restaurant or holiday celebration
2 1 [NO ANSWER]

10 There is disagreement about some governments requiring that people wear masks and
show proof of vaccination in order to enter restaurants and other businesses. Do you
agree or disagree with the mask mandate and proof of vaccination? Do you...

31 Agree Strongly

21 Agree 52% FAVOR
8 Disagree 45% OPPOSE
37 Disagree Strongly
3 DK/NA

11 There is a proposal that the federal government require private businesses to mandate
vaccination for all employees. Some cities already require this. Do you agree or disagree
with the vaccination mandate for employees? Do you...

27 Agree Strongly

19 Agree 45% FAVOR
12 Disagree 52% OPPOSE
40 Disagree Strongly

3 DK/NA

ECONOMY
12 The next questions are about the economy. There have been mixed signals about the
economy. Inflation is higher and the supply chain has been backed up, but unemployment
is down and the stock markets continue at to climb. Which of the following best describes
your thinking about the economy?

42 Most of the problems with the economy are pandemic related and are likely to improve
over the coming months

Most of the economic problems are the result of government policies and won’t change
48 ) " .
until we change the political leadership

Most of the problems are the result of the typical business cycle, so we have to wait it
out.

5 DK/NA

5

13 We have heard about problems with business’ ability to get some items - the so-called
supply chain problem. In your own experience have there been things that you have been
unable to get recently?

23 Yes, Several
37 Yes, Afew
38 No

2 DK/NA

9
9

© 2022 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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14 How much of an impact - if any - have rising prices had a on your day-to-day life?

33 A Significant negative effect >
39 Noticeable, but not significantly negative >
26 Little or no real impact

1 DK/NA

15 IF Q11 OR Q12 ANSWER = 1 OR 2: Where have you most noticed the impacts from these
economic conditions? [OPEN ENDED. FULL RESULTS ON PAGE 7]

GROCERIES 48% GASOLINE 42% “COST OF LIVING” 26% FEWER PRODUCTS 12% BUSINESS SUPPLIES 8%

EDUCATION

16 Now let’s talk about public education - kindergarten through 12t grade. If you were to
give an overall letter grade to the public school schools in your community, what grade

would you give them? The grades are: A for Excellent; B for Good; C for Satisfactory; D
for Poor; or F for Failing?

2022 1992
8 9 A =Excellent
24 31 B=Good
19 38 C = Satisfactory
14 12 D = Poor
14 5 F = Failing
20 6 DK/NA
1.96 2.28 GPA

17 What is the main reason you graded your community’s schools as [ Q16 ]?
[OPEN ENDED. RESULTS ON PAGE 7]

ELECTION

18 One final topic: As you probably know, there will be an election this year for US Senator.
As things stand today are you more likely to vote to return Patty Murray to the US Senate
or vote for a Republican to replace her?

42 Patty Murray
39 Republican
19 UNDEC

19 There will also be elections for State Senators and State Representatives - this time in
new districts. You will be asked to vote on at least two state representatives and perhaps
a state senator. As things stand today, in these races for the state legislature in your
District, are you more likely to vote for ...?

23 All Democrats

19 Mostly Democrats 42% Democrats
14 Mostly Republicans 39% Republicans
26 All Republicans

19 Don’'t Know Yet

© 2022 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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DEMOGRAPHICS
20 | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

21

22

23

24

25

26

11
27

18-35
36-50
30 51-34
29 65+

2 [No Ans]

What is the last year of schooling you completed?

23 High school
22 Some college or vocational school
36 College degree
18 Post graduate school
[No Answer]

Which of the follow descriptions best fits your household?

30 Couple with children at home

38 Couple with no Children at home
5 Single with children at home

23 Singe with no children at home
3 DK/NA

Would you describe the community in which you live as:

28 Urban REGION 10
30 Suburban 19
20 Small town 15
21 Rural 17
1 [No Answer] 18
20

SEATTLE
KING
PIERCE
N SND
WEST
EAST

If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...

36 Democrat
29 Republican
27 Independent

8 No answer

Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category
that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.

19
16
19
30
16

$50,000 or less
$50 to 74,000
$75 to 99,000
$100,000 or more
NO ANSWER

What is your gender?

47 Male
52 Female
1 Non-Binary

© 2022 Cascade Public Media
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Q3: What are the most important issues the Legislature should focus on during this session?
[Numbers are %’s. Responses are coded and rolled up into CATEGORIES. %’s may not sum, due to multiple responses.]

32% ECONOMY

10 Cost of Living / Inflation
8 The Economy
8 Jobs / Employment
6 Housing Costs
1 Income Inequality
23% CORONAVIRUS

19 Covid / Coronavirus
3 Vaccine
1 Lifting the Lockdown
1 Open the Economy
21% SOCIAL ISSUES/ HOMELESSNESS
21 Homelessness
1 Mental Health
17% GOVERNMENT
12 “Government”
3 Election Fraud / Vote Security
2 Corruption
1 Polarization
13% TAXES
10 Taxes
4 Tax Reform
12% PUBLIC SAFETY
8 Crime
3 Drugs
3 Police Reforms
1 Gun Control
8% EDUCATION
6 “Education”
2 Education Funding
1 Higher Education
8% ENVIRONMENT
7 Climate Change
1 “The Environment”

4% HEALTH CARE

2% BUDGET / SPENDING

2 Government Spending
2 State Budget

1% TRANSPORTATION

5% OTHER

4 Infrastructure
1 Immigration
1 Energy / Clean Energy

3% NO ANSWER

© 2022 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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Q15: Where have you most noticed the impacts from these economic conditions?
[Asked of those who said in Q13 or Q14 that they had been personally impacted by the economic conditions]

48% Groceries
42% Gas Prices
26% “Cost of Living”
12% Fewer Products Available
8% Business Supplies / Equipment Shortages
4% Construction / Home Improvement
2% Taxes
1% Electronics
2% Misc.

Q17: What is the main reason you graded your community’s schools as...

A B C D F
EXCELLENT (8%) GOOD (24%) SATISFACTORY(19%)  UNSATIS. (14%) POOR(14%)
They're Trying 42 They're Trying 25 Pandemic 17 Admin/Board 25 Political /CRT 31
Student Perform. 12 Teachers 18 Student Perform 13 Curriculum 19 Curriculum 21
Teachers 9 Student Perform. 16 Political / CRT 9  Politicall CRT 16 Student Perform. 12
Political /CRT 9 Pandemic 9 Admin/Board 9  Pandemic 11 Teachers 7
Pandemic 9 Funding 6 They're Trying 9  Student Perform 9 Remote Leaning 7
Other * 15 Admin/Board 4 Could Be Better 9  Spending 7 Spending 5
(*single responses)  Curriculum 4 Teachers 7 Discipline 5 Discipline 5

Could Be Better 4 Curriculum 6  Teachers 5 Other 4
Other 7 Spending/Funding 6  Other 9 No Reason 3
No Reason 6 Remote Learning 5
Too Crowded 3
No Reason 6

© 2022 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC.
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions

asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each column.

ELWAY RESEARCLH, INC.

© 2022 Cascade Public Media Page 1 of 35
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural

Kitsap
OUTLOOK 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
-.271 |1.448 |-.092 |-.269 .299 |-.771 |-1.34 .869 .029 |-.969 |-1.36 \

USA
Much Better 8% 4% 10% 4% 12% 11% 4% 9% 8% 5% 8%
Better 36% 51% 25% 45% 40% 28% 33% 42% 37% 34% 27%
Worse 28% 28% 32% 31% 17% 35% 24% 25% 27% 26% 32%
Much Worse 24% 10% 25% 19% 26% 19% 36% 17% 23% 31% 29%
No Opin 5% 7% 8% 1% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 8% 5% 11% 1% 13% 12% 3% 8% 8% 5% 9%
Better 39% 62% 31% 47% 44% 26% 35% 47% 43% 35% 28%
Worse 26% 21% 31% 31% 19% 29% 23% 24% 21% 29% 29%
Much Worse 23% 9% 23% 18% 21% 27% 34% 14% 24% 28% 31%
No Opin 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 7% 5% 9% 3% 8% 14% 5% 10% 8% 5% 6%
Better 40% 64% 39% 47% 37% 26% 40% 50% 43% 39% 28%
Worse 24% 19% 26% 30% 22% 22% 26% 22% 26% 20% 32%
Much Worse 18% 7% 9% 15% 19% 28% 26% 13% 15% 22% 25%
No Opin 9% 5% 17% 5% 14% 9% 3% 5% 8% 14% 10%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 11% 7% 16% 4% 14% 16% 9% 13% 15% 6% 10%
Better 47% 67% 47% 53% 53% 35% 38% 57% 50% 41% 38%
Worse 19% 12% 13% 28% 11% 20% 28% 14% 13% 24% 26%
Much Worse 15% 5% 14% 11% 18% 21% 14% 8% 19% 14% 19%
No Opin 8% 9% 11% 5% 3% 8% 11% 7% 4% 15% 7%

Elway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
OUTLOOK 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
-.27 2.47 |-4.15 .12 -.77 -.88 .28 .02 |-1.18 .61
USA
Much Better 8% 13% 3% 6% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Better 36% 52% 5% 44% 34% 28% 42% 33% 28% 43%
Worse 28% 23% 48% 16% 36% 27% 23% 29% 31% 26%
Much Worse 24% 7% 41% 27% 24% 28% 23% 20% 29% 18%
No Opin 5% 5% 4% 7% 0% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 8% 14% 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Better 39% 59% 7% 44% 37% 30% 46% 37% 32% 45%
Worse 26% 17% 42% 22% 28% 29% 23% 25% 32% 21%
Much Worse 23% 5% 48% 22% 28% 27% 20% 19% 26% 20%
No Opin 4% 5% 2% 5% 0% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 7% 12% 2% 7% 4% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9%
Better 40% 59% 13% 44% 34% 32% 50% 41% 34% 47%
Worse 24% 14% 42% 20% 27% 25% 25% 20% 28% 21%
Much Worse 18% 3% 38% 18% 21% 21% 15% 19% 24% 13%
No Opin 9% 11% 4% 11% 14% 12% 3% 10% 8% 11%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 11% 18% 8% 7% 11% 14% 11% 10% 8% 15%
Better 47% 60% 18% 57% 45% 34% 55% 48% 45% 49%
Worse 19% 10% 35% 16% 20% 24% 17% 16% 23% 15%
Much Worse 15% 3% 33% 11% 14% 21% 11% 14% 20% 9%
No Opin 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 8% 5% 12% 4% 12%

Elway Research, Inc.
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VOTER OUTLOOK

FULL SCALES TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent
OUTLOOK 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
-.27 1.32 |-1.07 -.17 -.26 |-1.28 .47 -.85 .13 -.25 .21 -.26 -.30 \
USA
Much Better 8% 12% 5% 5% 12% 5% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 6% 5%
Better 36% 39% 30% 43% 29% 27% 43% 30% 36% 40% 38% 38% 39%
Worse 28% 25% 27% 27% 32% 30% 22% 36% 32% 29% 21% 26% 27%
Much Worse 24% 23% 30% 21% 21% 33% 21% 24% 17% 19% 22% 27% 24%
No Opin 5% 0% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 11% 2% 5%
WASHINGTON
Much Better 8% 14% 4% 4% 13% 5% 9% 3% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Better 39% 52% 33% 44% 32% 30% 44% 37% 42% 44% 39% 45% 39%
Worse 26% 12% 31% 28% 26% 26% 22% 24% 31% 22% 23% 23% 24%
Much Worse 23% 21% 27% 20% 24% 32% 21% 29% 15% 22% 23% 24% 26%
No Opin 4% 0% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 1% 4%
COMMUNITY
Much Better 7% 13% 4% 6% 10% 8% 8% 0% 7% 7% 9% 5% 7%
Better 40% 52% 32% 48% 36% 32% 46% 40% 43% 46% 38% 52% 40%
Worse 24% 17% 30% 22% 27% 29% 22% 24% 25% 17% 28% 17% 29%
Much Worse 18% 13% 21% 21% 15% 23% 13% 29% 17% 26% 12% 24% 15%
No Opin 9% 5% 13% 3% 11% 9% 12% 7% 7% 4% 13% 2% 8%
HOUSEHOLD
Much Better 11% 26% 7% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 14%
Better 47% 54% 48% 49% 39% 41% 52% 49% 46% 41% 50% 53% 47%
Worse 19% 5% 19% 24% 21% 21% 18% 14% 22% 23% 20% 16% 20%
Much Worse 15% 11% 15% 13% 16% 19% 10% 10% 13% 17% 7% 16% 13%
No Opin 8% 4% 10% 6% 11% 7% 9% 17% 6% 9% 13% 7% 5%

Elway Research, Inc.
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q2 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

INSLEE JOB net

Positve 39% 58% 45% 25% 57% 40% 21% 47% 47% 31% 29%
Negative 60% 41% 55% 74% 43% 60% 78% 52% 53% 68% 71%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
INSLEE JOB RATE

Excellent 14% 17% 17% 7% 22% 15% 5% 17% 17% 10% 8%
Good 26% 40% 28% 18% 35% 25% 15% 30% 30% 21% 20%
Only Fair 19% 25% 19% 36% 15% 11% 17% 21% 18% 24% 16%
Poor 41% 16% 37% 38% 28% 49% 61% 30% 35% 44% 55%
No Opin 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Elway Research, Inc.
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INSLEE JOB RATING

Q2 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

INSLEE JOB net

Positve 39% 74% 3% 34% 16% 40% 45% 57% 38% 40%
Negative 60% 26% 97% 65% 84% 59% 54% 42% 62% 59%
No Opin 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
INSLEE JOB RATE

Excellent 14% 30% 0% 8% 0% 15% 15% 27% 12% 15%
Good 26% 44% 3% 26% 16% 26% 30% 30% 26% 26%
Only Fair 19% 18% 12% 28% 32% 15% 18% 12% 12% 27%
Poor 41% 8% 86% 37% 52% 44% 36% 30% 50% 32%
No Opin 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Elway Research, Inc.

© 2022 Cascade Public Media Page 6 of 35



CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

INSLEE JOB RATING

Q2 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

INSLEE JOB net

Positve 39% 53% 43% 37% 32% 39% 42% 26% 38% 29% 38% 41% 50%
Negative 60% 47% 55% 63% 68% 61% 57% 71% 62% 71% 61% 58% 50%
No Opin 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
INSLEE JOB RATE

Excellent 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14% 22% 10% 12% 14% 8% 18%
Good 26% 40% 28% 26% 18% 25% 28% 3% 28% 18% 24% 33% 32%
Only Fair 19% 21% 12% 26% 21% 11% 23% 18% 26% 30% 18% 16% 11%
Poor 41% 27% 44% 36% 47% 50% 34% 53% 36% 41% 43% 41% 39%
No Opin 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Elway Research, Inc.
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MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES FOR LEGISLATURE

Q3 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ISSUE
CATEGORIES
Economy 32% 48% 33% 46% 21% 31% 23% 41% 25% 37% 22%
Transportation 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Education 8% 7% 15% 1% 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% 4% 5%
Health Care 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9%
Soc Svcs 21% 31% 23% 13% 27% 25% 13% 22% 20% 23% 18%
Pub Safety 12% 17% 12% 12% 17% 12% 5% 17% 10% 14% 7%
Environment 8% 14% 8% 6% 11% 8% 2% 10% 8% 4% 7%
Govt 17% 3% 20% 7% 6% 23% 34% 10% 22% 18% 19%
Budget/Spending 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2%
Taxes 13% 17% 15% 9% 15% 8% 14% 17% 15% 13% 5%
Energy 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Covid 23% 17% 22% 35% 18% 21% 25% 19% 29% 18% 25%
Misc 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 11% 3% 7% 4% 8%
No Answer 5% 2% 2% 1% 13% 2% 8% 3% 5% 3% 10%

Elway Research, Inc.
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MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES FOR LEGISLATURE

Q3 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad | Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%
ISSUE
CATEGORIES
Economy 32% 37% 22% 35% 29% 30% 37% 29% 21% 42%
Transportation 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Education 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 5% 17% 7% 8%
Health Care 4% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6%
Soc Svcs 21% 28% 14% 21% 27% 12% 22% 24% 20% 22%
Pub Safety 12% 8% 24% 7% 7% 8% 16% 15% 14% 10%
Environment 8% 16% 5% 5% 9% 18% 8% 7%
Govt 17% 6% 31% 18% 22% 20% 14% 13% 20% 14%
Budget/Spending| 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Taxes 13% 8% 13% 18% 10% 13% 13% 16% 17% 9%
Energy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Covid 23% 22% 25% 23% 17% 22% 26% 28% 24% 22%
Misc 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5%
No Answer 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 8% 2% 2% 4% 6%

Elway Research, Inc.
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MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES FOR LEGISLATURE

Q3 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119

100% |100% |100% [100% [100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% [100% |100%
ISSUE

CATEGORIES

Economy 32% 34% 31% 43% 22% 27% 35% 32% 35% 41% 25% 46% 25%
Transportation 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Education 8% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% 6% 24% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Health Care 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 6%
Soc Svcs 21% 16% 21% 22% 22% 20% 23% 10% 23% 22% 26% 15% 26%
Pub Safety 12% 10% 18% 13% 7% 15% 10% 26% 9% 6% 11% 10% 19%
Environment 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 9% 1% 4% 14%
Govt 17% 14% 18% 17% 18% 22% 15% 8% 14% 15% 19% 9% 15%
Budget/Spending| 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6%
Taxes 13% 5% 17% 16% 9% 14% 16% 14% 7% 4% 13% 19% 13%
Energy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Covid 23% 24% 30% 23% 17% 32% 18% 23% 18% 16% 17% 27% 29%
Misc 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 10% 6% 5% 2% 9% 5%
No Answer 5% 15% 1% 2% 8% 5% 3% 11% 8% 5% 8% 1% 1%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

LEGISLATURE PROPOSALS

Q4, Q5 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

BAN SINGLE FAM

ZONING
Support 37% 40% 38% 26% 45% 37% 34% 43% 38% 40% 27%
Oppose 55% 56% 58% 54% 50% 53% 60% 48% 55% 47% 70%
No Opin 8% 3% 4% 20% 4% 10% 5% 9% 7% 14% 3%
BAN S-F ZONING
Strg Favor 9% 19% 9% 8% 13% 6% 6% 19% 8% 3% 6%
Favor 27% 21% 29% 18% 33% 31% 29% 24% 29% 37% 22%
Oppose 23% 34% 17% 25% 22% 24% 21% 21% 19% 17% 34%
Strg Oppose 32% 23% 41% 29% 28% 28% 39% 27% 36% 30% 36%
No Opin 8% 3% 4% 20% 4% 10% 5% 9% 7% 14% 3%
BAN HI-CAPACITY

CLIPS
Support 54% 84% 58% 52% 67% 42% 35% 62% 56% 57% 36%
Oppose 44% 14% 38% 47% 29% 56% 64% 35% 41% 40% 64%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0%
BAN HI-CAP

CLIPS
Def Support 33% 50% 37% 33% 43% 26% 18% 41% 38% 28% 20%
Prob Support 21% 34% 22% 19% 24% 16% 17% 21% 17% 29% 16%
Prob Oppose 9% 4% 5% 12% 4% 13% 15% 11% 11% 5% 9%
Def Oppose 34% 10% 33% 35% 24% 42% 49% 24% 30% 35% 55%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

LEGISLATURE PROPOSALS

Q4, Q5 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

BAN SINGLE FAM

ZONING
Support 37% 54% 24% 30% 28% 37% 41% 40% 38% 35%
Oppose 55% 35% 71% 63% 66% 49% 53% 55% 55% 55%
No Opin 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 15% 7% 5% 7% 9%
BAN S-F ZONING
Strg Favor 9% 16% 3% 8% 3% 4% 13% 18% 11% 7%
Favor 27% 38% 21% 21% 25% 33% 28% 22% 27% 28%
Oppose 23% 19% 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 10% 16% 29%
Strg Oppose 32% 16% 46% 38% 40% 24% 27% 45% 39% 27%
No Opin 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 15% 7% 5% 7% 9%
BAN HI-CAPACITY

CLIPS
Support 54% 94% 11% 47% 46% 50% 57% 63% 37% 70%
Oppose 44% 4% 87% 49% 54% 45% 40% 36% 62% 27%
No Opin 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3%
BAN HI-CAP

CLIPS
Def Support 33% 72% 5% 16% 19% 26% 33% 58% 25% 40%
Prob Support 21% 23% 7% 31% 26% 24% 24% 5% 12% 29%
Prob Oppose 9% 3% 14% 13% 4% 14% 10% 10% 12% 7%
Def Oppose 34% 2% 73% 36% 51% 31% 30% 27% 50% 20%
No Opin 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

LEGISLATURE PROPOSALS

Q4, Q5 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

BAN SINGLE FAM

ZONING
Support 37% 52% 41% 34% 31% 36% 38% 37% 37% 28% 51% 39% 37%
Oppose 55% 45% 51% 60% 56% 58% 50% 53% 61% 63% 45% 50% 58%
No Opin 8% 3% 8% 6% 12% 6% 12% 11% 2% 9% 4% 11% 5%
BAN S-F ZONING
Strg Favor 9% 27% 9% 5% 9% 12% 9% 3% 9% 4% 12% 7% 15%
Favor 27% 25% 32% 30% 22% 24% 29% 33% 28% 24% 38% 32% 21%
Oppose 23% 24% 18% 32% 20% 21% 23% 21% 25% 35% 15% 32% 23%
Strg Oppose 32% 21% 33% 28% 37% 37% 26% 32% 36% 29% 30% 18% 35%
No Opin 8% 3% 8% 6% 12% 6% 12% 11% 2% 9% 4% 11% 5%
BAN HI-CAPACITY

CLIPS
Support 54% 62% 52% 56% 51% 41% 61% 45% 63% 57% 61% 52% 52%
Oppose 44% 36% 44% 41% 47% 55% 38% 55% 36% 42% 36% 45% 45%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
BAN HI-CAP

CLIPS
Def Support 33% 34% 34% 28% 38% 30% 36% 42% 28% 18% 32% 29% 45%
Prob Support 21% 29% 19% 29% 14% 11% 25% 3% 35% 39% 29% 23% 7%
Prob Oppose 9% 18% 8% 10% 8% 13% 8% 15% 6% 11% 4% 12% 10%
Def Oppose 34% 19% 36% 31% 39% 42% 30% 40% 30% 31% 32% 33% 36%
No Opin 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PANDEMIC IMPACTS

Q6,Q7,08,Q9 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOLIDAYS
Home Alone 18% 19% 22% 20% 23% 15% 12% 25% 11% 10% 25%
Immediate Fam 53% 55% 52% 62% 59% 42% 49% 52% 56% 59% 45%
Extended Family| 45% 35% 42% 40% 33% 56% 58% 47% 50% 36% 46%
Friends 37% 33% 36% 35% 25% 48% 41% 37% 41% 29% 39%
Computer Chat 19% 25% 18% 25% 23% 15% 10% 17% 24% 21% 11%
Restraunt/Party| 30% 35% 29% 21% 18% 37% 37% 31% 32% 25% 29%
No Ans 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
IMPACTS
Covid 1in Home 26% 10% 22% 30% 25% 23% 38% 21% 29% 23% 31%
Aquaintance 76% 79% 65% 80% 76% 82% 74% 79% 68% 67% 89%
Working at Home| 29% 50% 39% 24% 32% 23% 18% 38% 40% 14% 17%
Hours Reduced 13% 11% 19% 14% 10% 17% 7% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Furloughed 5% 2% 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2%
Lost Job 7% 12% 6% 6% 2% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 6%
Missed payment 5% 0% 9% 2% 2% 9% 7% 5% 2% 4% 11%
No Impact 12% 9% 19% 7% 14% 9% 14% 11% 16% 15% 6%
QUIT YOUR JOB?
Respondent 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Other 1in HH 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 1% 9% 4%
No 81% 84% 88% 76% 81% 79% 80% 83% 88% 69% 80%
Does Not Apply 10% 7% 5% 17% 8% 11% 11% 6% 6% 18% 13%
NA 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
QUIT JOB (n=) 32 3 6 4 8 7 5 10 6 10 6 ||
AFTER QUITTING
Looking 35% 50% 44% 38% 19% 25% 55% 55% 43% 7% 41%
Quit Working 45% 50% 56% 38% 45% 36% 45% 36% 57% 66% 14%
Undec 15% 0% 0% 24% 36% 14% 0% 0% 0% 19% 45%
NA 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0% 9% 0% 7% 0%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002
PANDEMIC IMPACTS

Q6,Q7,Q8,Q9 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL

(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

HOLIDAYS

Home Alone 18% 21% 17% 17% 23% 18% 16% 17% 21% 16%

Immediate Fam 53% 66% 35% 54% 58% 44% 55% 53% 47% 59%
Extended Family| 45% 34% 62% 43% 34% 47% 50% 48% 51% 40%
Friends 37% 26% 56% 32% 34% 33% 39% 41% 43% 32%
Computer Chat 19% 27% 10% 17% 22% 11% 17% 26% 17% 20%
Restraunt/Party| 30% 22% 40% 30% 21% 26% 36% 33% 31% 28%

No Ans 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
IMPACTS

Covid 1in Home 26% 18% 33% 28% 23% 26% 24% 32% 25% 27%
Aquaintance 76% 73% 78% 76% 86% 65% 72% 83% 78% 74%
Working at Home | 29% 41% 18% 27% 6% 18% 35% 61% 30% 29%
Hours Reduced 13% 8% 16% 15% 8% 14% 16% 11% 15% 11%
Furloughed 5% 4% 8% 4% 0% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Lost Job 7% 9% 8% 3% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Missed payment 5% 1% 12% 5% 11% 7% 3% 1% 8% 3%
No Impact 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 22% 10% 7% 14% 11%
QUIT YOUR JOB?

Respondent 4% 1% 4% 6% 0% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Other 1in HH 4% 2% 7% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 1%
No 81% 85% 75% 83% 85% 78% 80% 84% 78% 84%
Does Not Apply | 10% 12% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 11%
NA 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1%
QUIT JOB (n=) 32 4 13 14 6 8 11 7 24 8
AFTER QUITTING \
Looking 35% 64% 26% 35% 0% 34% 54% 36% 28% 55%
Quit Working 45% 36% 61% 33% 50% 57% 22% 64% 52% 26%
Undec 15% 0% 7% 26% 50% 0% 16% 0% 16% 11%
NA 5% 0% 6% 6% 0% 9% 8% 0% 4% 9%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002
PANDEMIC IMPACTS

Q6,Q7,Q8,Q9 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |[51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple Single Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL

(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

HOLIDAYS

Home Alone 18% 16% 14% 14% 28% 9% 10% 14% 46% 32% 16% 9% 14%

Immediate Fam 53% 52% 59% 47% 54% 47% 69% 47% 37% 41% 64% 59% 50%
Extended Family| 45% 44% 46% 49% 42% 64% 42% 54% 26% 31% 38% 43% 65%

Friends 37% 42% 34% 36% 41% 44% 31% 46% 38% 28% 41% 37% 46%
Computer Chat 19% 24% 20% 17% 18% 24% 14% 8% 22% 18% 15% 17% 26%
Restraunt/Party| 30% 35% 33% 26% 29% 39% 31% 29% 18% 20% 28% 22% 44%
No Ans 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2%
IMPACTS

Covid in Home 26% 34% 29% 33% 13% 37% 25% 21% 15% 23% 19% 17% 35%
Aquaintance 76% 76% 79% 73% 74% 86% 68% 87% 74% 78% 71% 78% 84%
Working at Home| 29% 48% 47% 28% 4% 43% 20% 24% 27% 6% 21% 21% 59%
Hours Reduced 13% 19% 20% 14% 3% 15% 11% 21% 12% 8% 15% 20% 13%
Furloughed 5% 6% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Lost Job 7% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 0% 8% 11% 8% 5% 6%
Missed payment 5% 13% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 18% 2% 7% 10% 7% 1%
No Impact 12% 2% 5% 14% 22% 4% 18% 10% 16% 15% 16% 10% 5%
QUIT YOUR JOB?

Respondent 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Other 1in HH 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 7% 7%
No 81% 89% 92% 84% 70% 84% 75% 93% 89% 81% 85% 68% 85%
Does Not Apply | 10% 0% 0% 6% 26% 3% 17% 4% 8% 14% 8% 18% 2%
NA 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
QUIT JOB (n=) 32 5 7 11 4 14 11 1 2 4 5 9 14
AFTER QUITTING

Looking 35% 51% 38% 45% 23% 45% 22% | 100% 75% 60% 36% 29% 34%
Quit Working 45% 49% 50% 41% 77% 49% 47% 0% 25% 20% 64% 61% 32%
Undec 15% 0% 0% 8% 0% 6% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 27%
NA 5% 0% 13% 7% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 20% 0% 0% 6%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PANDEMIC POLICIES

Q10, Q11 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Agree 52% 81% 61% 52% 59% 44% 28% 61% 57% 50% 32%
Disagree 45% 17% 32% 48% 34% 56% 69% 34% 40% 50% 64%
No Opin 3% 2% 7% 0% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3%
MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Strg Agree 31% 50% 33% 25% 40% 33% 13% 40% 36% 24% 17%
Agree 21% 30% 28% 27% 19% 11% 15% 21% 21% 26% 15%
Disagree 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 13% 9% 8% 12% 5%
Strg Disagree 37% 10% 23% 39% 30% 49% 56% 25% 32% 38% 60%
No Opin 3% 2% 7% 0% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Agree 45% 77% 42% 41% 63% 41% 25% 56% 50% 39% 29%
Disagree 52% 17% 52% 58% 35% 59% 72% 39% 47% 61% 71%
No Opin 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Strg Agree 27% 49% 29% 14% 41% 28% 10% 35% 30% 17% 16%
Agree 19% 28% 13% 27% 23% 13% 15% 21% 19% 22% 13%
Disagree 12% 9% 13% 19% 4% 11% 17% 11% 11% 17% 12%
Strg Disagree 40% 9% 40% 39% 31% 48% 55% 28% 35% 44% 59%
No Opin 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 0% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PANDEMIC POLICIES

Ql0, Ql1 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Agree 52% 89% 10% 47% 46% 46% 51% 65% 41% 61%
Disagree 45% 8% 86% 50% 47% 51% 47% 34% 55% 36%
No Opin 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Strg Agree 31% 65% 3% 18% 20% 23% 32% 52% 26% 35%
Agree 21% 23% 8% 29% 27% 23% 19% 14% 15% 26%
Disagree 8% 6% 7% 12% 0% 14% 14% 3% 6% 11%
Strg Disagree 37% 2% 78% 38% 47% 37% 33% 31% 49% 25%
No Opin 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Agree 45% 83% 4% 41% 35% 42% 48% 58% 40% 51%
Disagree 52% 14% 92% 58% 65% 53% 49% 39% 58% 46%
No Opin 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Strg Agree 27% 53% 2% 19% 13% 22% 28% 48% 25% 28%
Agree 19% 30% 2% 21% 22% 20% 20% 10% 15% 23%
Disagree 12% 10% 8% 19% 9% 13% 17% 7% 7% 17%
Strg Disagree 40% 4% 85% 38% 55% 40% 33% 32% 51% 30%
No Opin 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PANDEMIC POLICIES

Ql0, Ql1 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Agree 52% 61% 47% 54% 52% 38% 59% 43% 62% 59% 60% 46% 51%
Disagree 45% 39% 49% 44% 44% 61% 41% 39% 32% 39% 35% 53% 47%
No Opin 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 18% 7% 3% 6% 1% 1%
MASK MANDATE &

VAX PROOF
Strg Agree 31% 35% 30% 27% 35% 27% 35% 32% 27% 28% 28% 30% 41%
Agree 21% 26% 17% 27% 18% 10% 23% 11% 34% 31% 32% 16% 10%
Disagree 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 7% 9% 17% 6% 9% 3% 10% 8%
Strg Disagree 37% 30% 37% 35% 37% 54% 31% 22% 26% 30% 31% 43% 39%
No Opin 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 18% 7% 3% 6% 1% 1%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Agree 45% 62% 43% 46% 43% 39% 49% 36% 50% 45% 47% 41% 49%
Disagree 52% 36% 55% 51% 55% 56% 50% 61% 46% 52% 52% 58% 48%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
PRIV SECTOR

MANDATES
Strg Agree 27% 36% 28% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 29% 25% 20% 23% 35%
Agree 19% 26% 15% 20% 20% 14% 24% 10% 21% 19% 27% 18% 14%
Disagree 12% 13% 15% 15% 8% 7% 16% 8% 13% 16% 7% 14% 10%
Strg Disagree 40% 24% 40% 36% 47% 49% 34% 53% 33% 36% 45% 43% 37%
No Opin 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

ECOMONY
Q12 Q13 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
Q14 Q15
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

REASON FOR ECON

PROBLEMS
Pandemic 42% 62% 47% 35% 46% 40% 33% 53% 40% 41% 34%
Govt Policies 48% 25% 43% 56% 38% 55% 60% 37% 45% 50% 62%
Business Cycle 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 9% 2% 1%
No Opin 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3%
SUPPLY: UNABLE

TO GET ITEMS
Yes, Several 23% 19% 16% 37% 25% 22% 19% 22% 18% 27% 28%
Yes. A Few 37% 31% 42% 42% 26% 32% 46% 34% 41% 41% 34%
No 38% 50% 41% 19% 46% 46% 31% 43% 39% 33% 35%
NA 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4%
INFLATION

IMPACTED YOU
Signif Negative| 33% 17% 25% 47% 24% 40% 40% 25% 28% 33% 49%
Noticeable 39% 35% 36% 33% 45% 42% 43% 42% 42% 36% 35%
Little/None 26% 48% 39% 16% 29% 18% 17% 33% 29% 27% 16%
NA 1% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0%
IMPACTED (n= ) 331 27 56 57 54 64 73 87 95 65 77
ECON IMPACTS
Groceries 48% 45% 52% 43% 56% 48% 46% 49% 51% 45% 49%
Gas prices 42% 26% 33% 29% 45% 59% 46% 34% 45% 39% 50%
Taxes 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 5%
Cost of Living 26% 16% 19% 29% 15% 31% 35% 24% 27% 30% 17%
Construction 4% 8% 3% 0% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2%
Afford Housing 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Homelessness 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Fewer Products 12% 21% 15% 8% 18% 7% 12% 12% 14% 16% 8%
Electronics 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Biz Suppies 8% 11% 11% 9% 1% 6% 10% 9% 11% 4% 8%
Other MISC 2% 3% 1% 10% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 7%
No Answer 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%

Elway Research, Inc.

© 2022 Cascade Public Media Page 20 of 35



CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

ECONOMY
Q12 Q13 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER
Q14 Q15
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch
TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
REASON FOR ECON

PROBLEMS
Pandemic 42% 72% 11% 38% 43% 31% 46% 48% 31% 52%
Govt Policies 48% 12% 88% 52% 51% 60% 43% 38% 60% 37%
Business Cycle 5% 9% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5%
No Opin 5% 7% 1% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%

SUPPLY: UNABLE
TO GET ITEMS

Yes, Several 23% 16% 27% 25% 22% 27% 26% 12% 26% 20%
Yes. A Few 37% 35% 40% 37% 26% 36% 35% 58% 37% 38%
No 38% 47% 29% 37% 48% 37% 38% 27% 36% 40%
NA 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
INFLATION

IMPACTED YOU
Signif Negative| 33% 23% 42% 36% 39% 35% 31% 28% 32% 33%

Noticeable 39% 41% 44% 34% 33% 37% 44% 41% 43% 37%
Little/None 26% 35% 12% 29% 27% 28% 24% 28% 24% 29%
NA 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
IMPACTED (n= ) 331 111 105 114 71 74 123 63 160 168
ECON IMPACTS

Groceries 48% 52% 47% 46% 44% 45% 53% 49% 41% 56%
Gas prices 42% 30% 58% 38% 41% 41% 44% 38% 47% 37%
Taxes 2% 0% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Cost of Living 26% 25% 24% 27% 21% 28% 26% 26% 23% 27%
Construction 4% 6% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Afford Housing 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Homelessness 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Fewer Products 12% 16% 8% 13% 8% 11% 19% 5% 12% 13%
Electronics 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Biz Suppies 8% 9% 3% 12% 5% 6% 11% 8% 11% 5%
Other MISC 2% 0% 7% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
No Answer 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

ECONOMY
Q12 Q13 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Q14 Q15
(N=) |18-35 [36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99 | $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent
TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
REASON FOR ECON

PROBLEMS
Pandemic 42% 57% 32% 47% 43% 40% 48% 20% 41% 41% 40% 43% 50%
Govt Policies 48% 27% 56% 46% 51% 54% 43% 67% 45% 55% 44% 54% 42%
Business Cycle 5% 12% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 13% 7% 1% 10% 2% 4%
No Opin 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 0% 7% 3% 6% 1% 4%

SUPPLY: UNABLE
TO GET ITEMS

Yes, Several 23% 24% 23% 31% 13% 26% 27% 28% 10% 14% 23% 29% 24%
Yes. A Few 37% 31% 44% 40% 30% 44% 35% 22% 35% 28% 24% 34% 54%
No 38% 41% 33% 29% 54% 25% 38% 50% 55% 58% 53% 35% 19%
NA 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
INFLATION

IMPACTED YOU
Signif Negative| 33% 28% 31% 41% 29% 31% 32% 46% 35% 42% 33% 43% 23%

Noticeable 39% 40% 44% 34% 43% 48% 37% 50% 32% 30% 34% 43% 48%
Little/None 26% 28% 24% 25% 28% 21% 32% 4% 31% 27% 33% 13% 29%
NA 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
IMPACTED (n= ) 331 37 97 104 85 106 125 20 69 57 47 66 106
ECON IMPACTS

Groceries 48% 52% 45% 53% 47% 50% 44% 69% 51% 44% 55% 54% 50%
Gas prices 42% 41% 46% 40% 37% 51% 36% 69% 32% 30% 48% 51% 42%
Taxes 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 1%
Cost of Living | 26% 37% 24% 26% 22% 28% 25% 13% 24% 16% 27% 28% 25%
Construction 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 8%
Afford Housing 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Homelessness 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Fewer Products | 12% 21% 15% 12% 8% 14% 14% 0% 12% 10% 10% 16% 10%
Electronics 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Biz Suppies 8% 2% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Other MISC 2% 0% 0% 1% 7% 1% 0% 0% 8% 10% 2% 0% 1%
No Answer 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PUBLIC EDUCATION

Ql6-17 TOTAL SCHOOLS GRADE
(N=) F D C B A

TOTAL
(N=) 401 57 57 77 97 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHY SCHOOL

GRADE

Teacher Quality| 10% 6% 6% 6% 17% 10%
Teacher Unions 1% 1% 1%
Admin/ Board 8% 2% 25% 10% 4% 2%
Pandemic 10% 4% 10% 17% 10% 9%
Remote Learning 3% 7% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Student Perform| 13% 13% 9% 13% 16% 14%
Discipline 3% 5% 6% 2%
Curriculum 10% 21% 19% 7% 4% 3%
CRT 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Political 10% 25% 14% 8% 1% 5%
Spendng/Funding| 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Too crowded 1% 3% 1%
Could be better 4% 2% 9% 4%
Trying 14% 9% 25% 44%
My Experience 1% 1% 1% 3%
Other MISC 0% 1%
No Answer 4% 3% 6% 6% 2%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PUBLIC EDUCATION

Qle6-17 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
SCHOOLS GRADE

Mean 1.964 (2.000 [1.712 |1.868 [2.090 |2.152 |1.982 |2.093 |2.037 |1.885 |1.852
SCHOOLS GRADE
-F- 14% 7% 22% 19% 12% 9% 15% 5% 16% 22% 17%
-D- 14% 10% 20% 11% 11% 17% 14% 15% 11% 7% 20%
-C- 19% 28% 12% 14% 22% 22% 20% 23% 18% 16% 19%
-B- 24% 14% 22% 20% 26% 31% 27% 20% 32% 22% 21%
-A- 8% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10% 9%
No Opin 20% 36% 14% 28% 23% 13% 17% 31% 14% 23% 13%
WHY SCHOOL

GRADE

Teacher Quality| 10% 13% 8% 10% 24% 5% 8% 15% 4% 12%
Teacher Unions 1% 1% 1% 2%
Admin/ Board 8% 6% 12% 3% 10% 11% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7%
Pandemic 10% 21% 11% 9% 3% 12% 12% 17% 6% 6% 15%
Remote Learning 3% 5% 9% 1% 1% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Student Perform 13% 16% 15% 12% 11% 19% 7% 15% 16% 12% 10%
Discipline 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4%
Curriculum 10% 3% 9% 23% 7% 4% 14% 3% 6% 13% 20%
CRT 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 1%
Political 10% 6% 5% 9% 20% 7% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11%
Spendng/Funding 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 6%
Too crowded 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Could be better 4% 4% 10% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1%
Trying 14% 11% 11% 25% 13% 9% 18% 13% 14% 22% 11%
My Experience 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other MISC 0% 1% 1%
No Answer 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 2%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PUBLIC EDUCATION

Qle6-17 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
SCHOOLS GRADE

Mean 1.964 |2.552 |1.376 |1.957 |1.722 |2.005 [2.007 |2.121 |1.775 |2.157
SCHOOLS GRADE
-F- 14% 4% 30% 12% 17% 12% 15% 13% 19% 10%
-D- 14% 8% 22% 14% 21% 11% 11% 15% 18% 11%
-C- 19% 19% 20% 19% 10% 27% 18% 23% 20% 17%
-B- 24% 34% 18% 19% 27% 18% 25% 26% 19% 29%
-A- 8% 12% 3% 8% 3% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7%
No Opin 20% 24% 7% 27% 22% 24% 22% 11% 14% 26%
WHY SCHOOL

GRADE

Teacher Quality| 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12%
Teacher Unions 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Admin/ Board 8% 7% 11% 7% 19% 10% 2% 5% 11% 6%
Pandemic 10% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10% 14% 11% 10%
Remote Learning 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Student Perform| 13% 23% 6% 11% 10% 15% 11% 20% 8% 17%
Discipline 3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Curriculum 10% 4% 19% 9% 16% 7% 8% 12% 12% 8%
CRT 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Political 10% 2% 17% 10% 8% 8% 14% 6% 13% 5%
Spendng/Funding| 6% 5% 3% 9% 5% 10% 5% 7% 4%
Too crowded 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Could be better 4% 4% 1% 6% 8% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5%
Trying 14% 24% 5% 13% 12% 19% 15% 10% 11% 18%
My Experience 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other MISC 0% 1% 1% 0%
No Answer 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

PUBLIC EDUCATON

Q6-17 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
SCHOOLS GRADE

Mean 1.964 (2.639 |1.731 |[1.943 |2.014 (2.015 |2.107 [2.004 |1.710 |1.856 |1.996 [2.006 |2.108
SCHOOLS GRADE
-F- 14% 5% 17% 13% 17% 17% 12% 6% 13% 14% 10% 13% 14%
-D- 14% 7% 20% 11% 15% 15% 11% 25% 18% 16% 15% 14% 13%
-C- 19% 14% 22% 21% 15% 25% 19% 16% 15% 11% 18% 23% 25%
-B- 24% 33% 18% 19% 33% 27% 25% 23% 20% 24% 31% 26% 26%
-A- 8% 15% 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 8% 2% 5% 2% 8% 13%
No Opin 20% 28% 15% 30% 12% 5% 24% 22% 31% 29% 23% 16% 11%
WHY SCHOOL

GRADE

Teacher Quality| 10% 20% 13% 2% 11% 13% 9% 6% 15% 3% 10% 13%
Teacher Unions 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Admin/ Board 8% 3% 8% 12% 6% 4% 6% 23% 19% 9% 17% 4% 6%
Pandemic 10% 13% 12% 12% 7% 20% 5% 8% 5% 3% 13% 19%
Remote Learning 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Student Perform| 13% 7% 12% 15% 16% 15% 15% 19% 6% 7% 23% 10% 16%
Discipline 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 13% 4% 7% 3% 2% 1%
Curriculum 10% 5% 8% 5% 18% 7% 10% 18% 18% 3% 12% 8%
CRT 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Political 10% 5% 12% 11% 7% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 11%
Spendng/Funding| 6% 2% 6% 11% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Too crowded 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Could be better| 4% 9% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 1%
Trying 14% 27% 12% 15% 13% 12% 19% 32% 7% 12% 16% 17% 11%
My Experience 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other MISC 0% 1% 1%
No Answer 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

2022 ELECTIONS

Q18, Q19 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
US SENATE RACE
Murray 42% 57% 49% 36% 47% 44% 25% 50% 43% 44% 26%
Republican 39% 9% 41% 36% 26% 51% 57% 26% 41% 42% 52%
Undec 19% 34% 10% 29% 27% 5% 18% 24% 16% 14% 22%
LEGIS VOTE
A11 Reps 26% 7% 21% 31% 19% 38% 30% 14% 22% 33% 40%
Mos1ty Reps 14% 2% 14% 6% 15% 14% 24% 13% 16% 11% 13%
Mostly Dems 19% 23% 24% 21% 18% 16% 13% 23% 18% 26% 9%
A11 Dems 23% 40% 23% 14% 35% 27% 8% 29% 28% 15% 13%
Undec 19% 28% 17% 28% 12% 5% 25% 20% 16% 15% 24%
LEGIS VOTE
Reps 39% 9% 36% 36% 34% 52% 54% 27% 38% 44% 54%
Dems 42% 63% 47% 35% 54% 43% 21% 53% 45% 41% 23%
Undec 19% 28% 17% 28% 12% 5% 25% 20% 16% 15% 24%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

2022 ELECTIONS

Q18, Q19 TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER
(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL

(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

US SENATE RACE

Murray 42% 85% 1% 31% 27% 38% 46% 58% 35% 48%

Republican 39% 1% 96% 32% 48% 41% 34% 35% 49% 31%

Undec 19% 13% 3% 38% 25% 21% 20% 7% 16% 21%

LEGIS VOTE

A1l Reps 26% 1% 73% 12% 33% 25% 23% 23% 36% 17%

Moslty Reps 14% 2% 23% 18% 17% 16% 12% 10% 12% 16%

Mostly Dems 19% 35% 1% 18% 16% 19% 23% 15% 13% 25%

A11 Dems 23% 55% 1% 9% 11% 18% 26% 39% 21% 25%

Undec 19% 7% 2% 44% 23% 23% 16% 14% 19% 18%

LEGIS VOTE

Reps 39% 3% 96% 29% 50% 40% 35% 33% 48% 32%

Dems 42% 89% 1% 27% 27% 37% 49% 54% 33% 50%

Undec 19% 7% 2% 44% 23% 23% 16% 14% 19% 18%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

2022 ELECTIONS

Q18, Q19 TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
US SENATE RACE
Murray 42% 40% 43% 42% 43% 36% 47% 39% 43% 36% 46% 46% 48%
Republican 39% 25% 39% 37% 47% 49% 33% 51% 35% 33% 39% 41% 41%
Undec 19% 34% 17% 22% 10% 15% 21% 10% 22% 31% 15% 13% 12%
LEGIS VOTE
A1l Reps 26% 13% 19% 24% 38% 31% 22% 19% 27% 28% 19% 32% 23%
Mos1ty Reps 14% 16% 17% 11% 11% 15% 13% 32% 10% 4% 24% 13% 17%
Mostly Dems 19% 23% 18% 16% 22% 15% 26% 0% 18% 10% 30% 24% 15%
A1l Dems 23% 27% 25% 22% 21% 22% 22% 29% 26% 22% 17% 22% 34%
Undec 19% 22% 20% 27% 8% 18% 17% 20% 19% 36% 11% 9% 11%
LEGIS VOTE
Reps 39% 29% 36% 35% 48% 45% 35% 51% 37% 32% 43% 45% 40%
Dems 42% 50% 44% 38% 44% 37% 48% 29% 44% 32% 47% 46% 48%
Undec 19% 22% 20% 27% 8% 18% 17% 20% 19% 36% 11% 9% 11%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
AGE
18-35 11% 14% 11% 6% 19% 9% 10% 16% 12% 7% 8%
36-50 27% 36% 38% 29% 22% 20% 23% 30% 40% 24% 9%
51-64 30% 36% 20% 30% 25% 35% 38% 34% 26% 28% 32%
65+ 29% 14% 31% 33% 29% 34% 27% 19% 21% 38% 48%
No Ans 2% 0% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 23% 15% 20% 27% 25% 25% 26% 17% 15% 19% 46%
Some Coll 22% 17% 19% 23% 25% 24% 24% 18% 19% 36% 19%
Col1l Grad 36% 44% 33% 38% 37% 30% 38% 42% 42% 36% 23%
Grad Sch 18% 24% 28% 13% 14% 21% 12% 24% 25% 9% 11%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 28% 100% 19% 16% 16% 13% 32% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Suburb 30% 0% 62% 24% 28% 35% 16% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Sm Town 20% 0% 12% 34% 24% 21% 21% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Rural 21% 0% 6% 27% 32% 25% 28% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No Ans 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
PARTY ID
Democrat 36% 50% 41% 32% 49% 31% 21% 46% 39% 36% 17%
Republican 29% 9% 30% 28% 21% 44% 34% 20% 29% 33% 40%
Independent 27% 34% 21% 36% 19% 22% 33% 28% 24% 28% 31%
No Ans 8% 7% 7% 5% 12% 4% 12% 7% 7% 3% 13%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL

JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) Seattle| King |Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 401 41 75 62 69 72 82 112 120 79 85

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOUSEHOLD
Couple + Kids 30% 24% 33% 23% 25% 38% 35% 28% 40% 18% 32%
Couple No Kids 38% 24% 36% 44% 36% 43% 40% 29% 36% 56% 37%
Single Parent 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 6% 8% 12% 4% 0% 3%
Single 23% 45% 23% 27% 33% 11% 12% 27% 17% 21% 26%
NA 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
INCOME
<50k 19% 27% 6% 34% 18% 23% 13% 21% 7% 16% 33%
50-74k 16% 9% 19% 7% 15% 16% 26% 19% 17% 21% 8%
75-99k 19% 9% 16% 25% 23% 21% 17% 16% 15% 32% 16%
100k+ 30% 41% 38% 24% 24% 32% 24% 33% 44% 12% 22%
No Ans 16% 14% 21% 10% 20% 9% 20% 10% 16% 19% 22%
GENDER
Male 47% 35% 55% 53% 52% 48% 37% 40% 50% 42% 60%
Female 52% 63% 45% 47% 46% 52% 61% 58% 48% 58% 40%
Other 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL
(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
AGE
18-35 11% 16% 6% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 14%
36-50 27% 27% 21% 33% 14% 29% 30% 37% 30% 25%
51-64 30% 28% 31% 32% 29% 33% 34% 22% 28% 33%
65+ 29% 29% 40% 19% 43% 27% 21% 29% 32% 27%
No Ans 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 23% 17% 31% 24% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 20% 27%
Some Coll 22% 20% 25% 22% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 23% 21%
Coll Grad 36% 39% 30% 39% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 38% 35%
Grad Sch 18% 24% 14% 15% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 19% 17%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 28% 35% 19% 28% 20% 23% 32% 36% 24% 31%
Suburb 30% 33% 30% 27% 19% 25% 34% 40% 32% 28%
Sm Town 20% 20% 22% 17% 16% 32% 20% 10% 18% 22%
Rural 21% 10% 29% 27% 42% 18% 14% 13% 27% 16%
No Ans 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
PARTY ID
Democrat 36% | 100% 0% 0% 27% 32% 39% 48% 26% 45%
Republican 29% 0% | 100% 0% 38% 33% 24% 23% 36% 23%
Independent 27% 0% 0% 77% 25% 25% 30% 26% 27% 27%
No Ans 8% 0% 0% 23% 10% 10% 7% 3% 11% 5%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL PARTY EDUCATION GENDER

(N=) Dem GOP Ind Hi Some |Coll Grad Male |Female
Sch Coll Grad Sch

TOTAL

(N=) 401 145 117 140 94 89 145 73 189 209
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

HOUSEHOLD

Couple + Kids 30% 27% 35% 30% 28% 23% 29% 44% 34% 27%
Couple No Kids | 38% 42% 31% 40% 32% 40% 41% 36% 36% 39%

Single Parent 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 4% 3% 2% 8%
Single 23% 26% 23% 21% 32% 23% 23% 13% 23% 23%
NA 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%
INCOME

<50k 19% 16% 18% 23% 32% 22% 14% 7% 18% 20%
50-74k 16% 20% 16% 13% 21% 26% 13% 5% 12% 21%
75-99k 19% 19% 23% 15% 19% 18% 23% 11% 22% 16%
100k+ 30% 34% 30% 26% 10% 17% 36% 58% 31% 28%
No Ans 16% 12% 13% 23% 17% 17% 13% 18% 17% 15%
GENDER

Male 47% 34% 59% 51% 41% 49% 49% 48% | 100% 0%
Female 52% 66% 41% 47% 59% 50% 50% 50% 0% |100%
Other 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS

TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
AGE
18-35 11% |100% 0% 0% 0% 13% 7% 11% 16% 12% 11% 10% 13%
36-50 27% 0% | 100% 0% 0% 51% 12% 43% 17% 4% 22% 31% 42%
51-64 30% 0% 0% | 100% 0% 27% 35% 25% 30% 39% 37% 26% 29%
65+ 29% 0% 0% 0% | 100% 9% 44% 20% 37% 44% 30% 31% 12%
No Ans 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
EDUCATION
Hi Sch 23% 21% 12% 23% 35% 22% 20% 32% 33% 40% 30% 24% 8%
Some Coll 22% 20% 23% 24% 20% 17% 24% 29% 22% 26% 36% 21% 12%
Coll Grad 36% 43% 40% 40% 26% 34% 39% 28% 35% 27% 28% 44% 44%
Grad Sch 18% 16% 25% 13% 18% 27% 17% 11% 10% 7% 6% 10% 36%
COMMUNITY TYPE
Urban 28% 40% 30% 31% 18% 26% 21% 65% 33% 31% 33% 24% 31%
Suburb 30% 33% 43% 25% 21% 40% 28% 22% 22% 12% 30% 24% 45%
Sm Town 20% 12% 17% 18% 26% 12% 29% 0% 18% 17% 25% 34% 8%
Rural 21% 15% 7% 22% 35% 22% 20% 13% 24% 36% 10% 18% 16%
No Ans 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2% 0% 1%
PARTY ID
Democrat 36% 50% 36% 33% 36% 32% 39% 37% 40% 31% 44% 36% 41%
Republican 29% 15% 22% 30% 41% 34% 24% 43% 29% 27% 28% 36% 29%
Independent 27% 28% 29% 31% 17% 26% 29% 17% 24% 37% 21% 24% 28%
No Ans 8% 7% 12% 6% 6% 9% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3%
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CROSSCUT.ELWAY|POLL JANUARY 2002

DEMOGRAPHICS
TOTAL AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(N=) |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ |Couple|Couple|Single|Single|<$50k |$50-74|$75-99| $100k+
+ Kids |0 Kids |Parent

TOTAL
(N=) 401 45 110 122 116 122 152 21 93 76 66 75 119

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
HOUSEHOLD
Couple + Kids 30% 35% 56% 27% 9% 100% 0% 0% 0% 10% 9% 32% 56%
Couple No Kids 38% 23% 17% 43% 57% 0% 100% 0% 0% 29% 50% 51% 31%
Single Parent 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 0% 0% 100% 0% 7% 15% 4% 2%
Single 23% 32% 14% 23% 30% 0% 0% 0% 100% 53% 25% 11% 8%
NA 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
INCOME
<50k 19% 20% 3% 25% 29% 6% 15% 24% 43% 100% 0% 0% 0%
50-74k 16% 16% 13% 20% 17% 5% 22% 46% 18% 0% 100% 0% 0%
75-99k 19% 17% 21% 16% 20% 20% 25% 15% 9% 0% 0% 100% 0%
100k+ 30% 35% 46% 28% 13% 55% 25% 12% 10% 0% 0% 0% 100%
No Ans 16% 12% 17% 11% 21% 14% 14% 3% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GENDER
Male 47% 34% 51% 43% 52% 53% 45% 21% 47% 45% 33% 55% 49%
Female 52% 63% 48% 56% 48% 47% 54% 79% 52% 54% 67% 45% 49%
Other 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
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